7 < |

Li F. H. Kn:l. t,

‘Bot dod Nov. 23rd., 1916. COP——Y-

At present his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the General Labour

Market is lessened by (Extent shoudd be stated as TOTAL, 4=5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5

or NOTHING) NIL
(sga) N. S. FRASER
J. SINCLAIR TAIT
F. W. BURDEN
CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major







-----

= Proceedings of = lMedical Board-

on_23 /1

Assembled nyﬂﬁ% S
by order of, /@-Q W s
for the purpose of examining and reporting upon the pmt state of health nt

(Rank and lame) Jdu«f ;///%«_f”
hge__Z 2 Serviece 2 qu' 24-7 mabtliﬁ’w
Date of commencement of leave gmud for present dluhni.ty_‘gﬁé__L |

Dete on which placed on half xxim pay for present disability —___

The Board having assembled pursuant to order,and having read the
instruotions on the back of the formpproceed to cxmine the above-named
offieer,and find that

—)Q,w l-fa.

mL%pinj,p:;”of Board upon the questions herein is as follows=
'h--....,,._..p-"‘
(1) a. Is the officer fit for "General Service"? &._

be If not so fit,how long is he likely to be unfit?/‘u_ﬂ—J—Mg&?_ i

(2) a. If unfit for General Service,is he fit for

Service at };mct._ﬂ

b, If not so fit,how long is he likely to be

unfit for Service at homey — x

(3) Was the disability eontracted in the service? @

(4) Was it congracted under circumstances under :
which he had no controd?___, 2.

() Wes it caused by Kilitary Servioce? Ze 5,

{6) . If caused by Military Bervice,to Wh8% 7 scccews ofain ,fm
Specific conditions is it attributedy Lcccee c'o-.....a.d'a-.._-,




(oec3 2

.

WAR OFFICE,
LONDON. S. W.,

10 September 1918.

121/K/321. (A.G.4c).

1st Newfoundland Regiment, PL T

L.isutenant F.H. Knight I am directed to acquaint you that

from the officer named in the margin has been
F10th July 1918 granted leave of absence for the period
to therein stated, at the recommendation of

l 20th September 1918. a Medical Board.

T am,
Address
Sir,
68, Victoria Street. »
Your obedient Servant,

(sgd) B. -- Chilis,

Brigadiar—Genaral.*
Director of Personal Services. |

The Officer i/c

Newfoundland Records,
58 Victoria Street, S.W. g
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1A ; : : Aray Form A. 45.

12 - Proouuui of a Hedical Bonu‘-
Assembled at_Zf el /) corfin 3 C ; &
by order of I ¥ :

for the purpose of examining and reporting upoi the br&ﬂl‘t state of health oft |

(Rank and Neme) oSz 7 7, Zf‘_;hém,ﬂ___w = L= -
sge__ 2 2Z, Serviee_g 2z A2 Disability Gk K e (7).

Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability %

Date on which placed on half zmim pay for present disability

The Board having assembled pursuant to order,and having read the ;
instructions on the back of the formpproeceed to examine the above-named

officer,and find that 4« s <\ 4 2cA- 3} Ffat Sreromon. Lo i
ﬂmg Afccled G /61/'-‘-1-. 7/_74’\ T A

2 ¢ {.r——;a 2 2

_ﬂ?s"‘/‘; L Azl iz o4 e e H‘
Bgayy T LA~ 2y - A p2

The opinion of the Board upon the guestions herein is as followse
(I) a. Is the oBficer fit for “General Service"?__ 7p
be If not so fit,how long is he likely to be wALit? e e LBy

(2) a, If unfit for General Serviee,is he fit for 1 .
Service at hmn?.__;&_ : . ‘I
b, If not so fit,how long is he likely to be Ii
unfit for Service at home?
(3) ¥as the diasbility contracted in the-serviee? _Scs
(4) .Was it congracted under circumstances under
i :}_::toh he had no control? sV~ !
(5) *'“ it caused by Military Service? g
“) m .If caused by Military Service,to whét
Specific conditions is it attributed? o JFZ. forre
Members,




T Haea

ON HIS MAJESTY'S

To‘ the Officer in Charge of Recor_d:,“

 Royal Nfld. Re@Gem o

Dapt. of Militias,

"8, John's, Bfla,

ToRH Poa

>




The accompanying King’s Certificate, ‘on his discharge,

-

Wo. AT "'y is forwarded herewith to

Lieut, Prank H. Enight

F"‘\\

= : . _|'t u = .I - - N . \ - 1
m respect of ‘h&’:’sc te as No. Rank bieut,
i s : : >
-. "h.‘- 'Q !‘ q I

Name rrmk ‘He mlsht, f- Corp;om Nfla, Bﬁgt.

; Rece'ipt" of the san;c should be ackm;wledged hereon.

Recewed

Er e ?AW(‘O‘/\M?
" Date 'ﬂ*ﬁ«v‘! 2/5 % |

)\“
'Address f\ %54/ 6’5"""(/
e ) 7 O,_,/7 ' "1.1'* -0.

_ [p.
'h__—_f plo™ L"E@

e —







Fold:Hers

~ .. ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

__ * T8 the Office#itl Charge §f Records,
~.."Reoyal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,
' 'ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

e ——

- I —— g S . — Ao it vt e = - - ——
o

2J3H plod

sruignyi2

i ' s1s€]




cro-Bi

SEP 9

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

in respect of his service as No. .. Rank_. Bieut,
- - : - ':'hll..l.‘ﬁ - N ...
Name ___ rwth., : fld. Regt.
¢y ‘.J! '.* % : : \;_ ¥ b

Rece:pt of the same\should b'e acknowledged hereon.

Received ? M‘ h_ e

-

- Y
i %94 2o /2 /%J%
Address | /

—_—

[p.T.0.]
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Dear 8iF¥ie

in zeply to your letter of 25th May
requesting for information ¥e the sddzess of 2md
Ligut. Frenk Knight, I beg to inform you that Shis
officez's .um-.uf‘- 5 West 8324 Strest, Hew
Yorke

Youre feithfully,
n“‘ .M’ ®

v . Chief Staff Officer

L MNOMBRE AikeOrnHEivAd

DEpYHIWEAL




TELEPHONE No%

REGENT 701/2. TBR/B

X

| |
: Dear Sir, : 3
; 2 iy s - X3
} We shall be obliged by your |
. .fu:;niahl.ng us, if possible, with the last
; 3
3 known address of 2/Lieut.Frank H.Knight,
_ of the Newfoundland Regiment. 1
1 Yours faithfully, {
i jnb-.&gent. |
|
The Direc%®or of Records, '
Department of Militia & Defence, '_
ST,JOHN'S, N.F. 1
' i

$7Of et £% ’\) At
ot Hoh
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| RECEIE L

I herehy cortify that T have roceived the 2914-1915

STAR. g Z :
N a..f ngﬂﬂ'l\ﬂ/\/%m{ 2{.

L//’g‘ y &

Witnass. L’l—ﬂ ;é
7_ 7

Data 26 >gl >§_c; LJ £
Plnco é Z QN !Z g_é%/




3

Secretary
Sosrd of §ensien Comnisd oners
Sir - Jdeut, F. m

Herewithplease Medical Board report relastive
above mentioned pensionex, for your infor: stiom

and reply direst to the High Commissiomer's 0ffice
T I have ﬁ: honour to be
Your obedient servamst

m“. c,'.l..
Chief Staff 0f8 cor.

e e A

- TSR

s

-

A

T .







' Forth P4 : _
1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. e

Statement of Account of gng,rieuts P H. Knight

From g6th April 1915 t© 14th May 1915 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.

Dae Particulars ek Aot o =
o "'D'i 8« £ s 4 £ & d
Cr. | !
i Pay .., o l1e 2 :] %8 |00 i !
I 1
| I| Field Allowance ... - |19 11|40 |
Mess " 19 6/6 ‘ § 4 €
- ‘ |I
|
|
| |
@$4863 ... %] 109/40 40|19 5
Dr.
|

WaTterRLOO PLACE.

|

May (156 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, [
| . .
| LONDON, S.W. [ 48| 3/ 11

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
’ LONDON, S.W., ,

._f_m_u.h___wl_,?




Ilthlq. Be

RUDJLEEUT» PRANK HeKNIGHT

At the request and on behalf of
2ndeLieuts Frank He.Knight, at pres-
ent with the Uontingent at Stob's
Camp, Hawick, Scotlandj I shall be
Mumwo’émmu
in the cases of the other Officers,
furnishing him with Cheque and Pass
Booke

1 enclose specimen signature,
and will make a deposlt to his
oredit in a day or two.

Paymaster & Cs 1/0 Records.

Bank of lontreal,
@, Waterloo Flaoce,
Pall Mall, SeWe




From To
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, The Manager,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, Bank of Montreal,
PRSI B 9, Waterloo Place,
131"11 lly, 91 5. P‘ll % SeWe
SUBJECT : 2ND.LEEUT.FRANK H.KNIGEHT. oo
Dated 191

Reference Nos.

Please roturn ORIGINAL and reiain DUPLICATE.

At the request and on behalf of
2nd.Lieut. Frank H.Knight, at pres-
ent with the Contingent at Stob's
Camp, Hawlck, Scotlandj; I shall be

glad if you will open an account asg

1

in the cases of the other Officers,l

furnishing him with Cheque and Pasj
Book. s |

I enclose specimen signaturs,
and will make a deposit to his
credit in a day or two.

y - Capte
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Y

-‘.JI'L

Jo2 0B, VICTORIA ST
i LONDON, 5,w

LY MAY o gl f o
\f;_, il f:?iﬁd/"ﬁ-/.

Qo a—
\\a;jl_;n_"ﬁ_




14th May, Be

As requested by you I have opened
an acoount with the Bank of lontreal,
Waterloo Place, and the Management
will commmicate with you in due
m'

Pending confirmation of precise
date of your appointment, I am
paying to your credit a reusd- sum
of 24645411, and any adjustment can
be made later and when 1 receive
necessary confirmatione

Capte
Paymaster & Os 1/c Records.




PAY & RECORD OFFICE.
58, VIOTORIA STREET,
LONDON,

1l4th May, 191 G,

To
2nd.Lieuts F. H. Knight,

Newfoundland Contingent,
Stob's Camp,
Hawick, Scotland.

SUBJECT: pay & ALLOWANCES.

Reference Nos.

REPLY.

Dated M ({‘K wsy

Ploase relurn ORIGINAL and retain DU PLICATE.

As requested by you I have opened

Waterloo Place, and the Management

will communicate with you in due

| course.

I
Pending confirmation of preciael
|
date of your appointment, I am |

|

paying to your credit a »eund sum |

|
of £46.3.11l, and any adjustment oaT
be made later,and when I receive

necessary confirmation.

]
|
|
< Os.pt |.

f-'.-/_;_,Jﬁ -

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

b~ Kour,

[
an account with the Bank of Mont.real,l, A b ‘.gy P MF 4

‘Li{j;u\££¥1fv /&; yp

Mf—a-&-*-u@ ]
ol he 1,({(;4,,;
Lutien, Sakirfoccton, |

Yvere ((‘17;

Lduv(f )

(Spa) oanke # Pss

MAY 1 8 1915




June 7th 1915.

PROLl:~ The Commendant,
Sehool of Instruection,

Chelser Barreckg S.'l.

CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify thet (Temporery) 2nd Lieutenant
Knight F.H of the_1lst Battalion Newfoundland

Regiment ,has attended the course of Instruction in the
Administrative a.nd Field duties of a Platoon Commander
held under my supervision at this school from liay 20th to
June 5th 1915,‘ and thet his progreaé has been setisfactory.

/ /,-\
G T

Captain,Grenadier Guards,

Commandant, School of Imstruction.

In sccordence with,orders received this ,_o:lfi;ser has
Fired 15 rounds with the Service Rifle at Rainham Rifle
Range, during this course.

4{?"‘
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_Eo;'n"ll’)-i'- SPLs Se Pl AT
' 1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

-— T

—_—

Date

——— e ——

Particulars

o JHREREX 1/10/15

Staterrient of AcCourit of 2/Lieutenant F.E. Enight
From YOpiXK0EX 4/9/15

Cedger Fotio No.." .o

(both days inclusive)

No, of Rafe Amoun-t
Days | per Day

] [ £ = d. £ 5. d.

Cr.
Pa}

A}

LI | i e
Field Allowance
Mes; ,,

Extra Kit Allowance
(Medit erranean)

@ $ 4.863

Dr.
‘' AL ST N :
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WarERLOO 1 PLACE, .
LONDON, S.W.

Meseing Bills:
3rd Week
4th "
Sth "

Balance from last account

Balance carried forward
to next period

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

ABth October 191 5

|
s
i

18

G P

14 (19| 2

“ Do
666
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'-Fo_rfn.PfJ. ; ,
1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of  g/Lieute Ps He Enight

From 2/10/18 ©  24/13/15 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
- No. of Rate Amount Dr. Or.
Date Particulars Days | per Day
= S e $ c. £ £ 5.
Cr.
Pay 84 | 2 po| 188/ 00
|
? Field Allowance 84 0| 60 40
| MESS » 84 4"- 18 16
Balance from period ended
( 1/10/18 16 |10
@ $ 4.863 - 8| =218 40 4417
Dr.
' Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, I* :
‘ WaTerLOO PLACE, i
LONDON, S.W. |
C | Mess Bills, 2/10/15 to
29/10/15 10 141 8
. " 27/11/18 to
24/12/16 15:! 5
Balance 86| 16
|
|
|
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W., y
27, December, ;915e Checked by_&’ 78| 3 ‘798| 3| 7




Form PJJ. .
| 1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

|_ Statement of Account of 2/Lieut. F. H. Knight

i' From  26/12/15 o 21/1/18 R
| Ledger Folio No.
Date Particulars No. of Rate Amount Dr. Or.
e POPIE B Wnl!_ ks ) £ s d £ s
Cr.
Pay 28 | 2 po| 88|00
Field Allowance 28 g0 18|80
[ Mess » 28 | 4/ B|12
| ]
| Balance from previous
| Pay Book | 66 (16
C |
|
| @$4863F .. s| 72|e0] | 1410
; Dr.
|
TR EAN S HOSHAL,
TWifiktos PLACE,
C | Mess Bille, 25/12/15 to
' 21/1/18 8 3 1

; Balance to Credit 82| 4 9

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W., |
B, Pebrusry, 8. | Checkeaty ZC—£] 87| 7|10| &7 1 r

===

| 8




Mar.17.

Jan,15,

C.ﬁ

Feb.12,

19.

200 56 00
80 16 80

4/-

72 80 ' 1419 8

10

 © © o o
@ O o O o

4
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Statement of Account of
From gtn July 1916

Form P/J.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

DUPLICATE

m.ltlr 'oll. W‘

o 4th Augnet 1916 = 28da. (both days inclusive)
Embared. for St. John's, per 8.S8.C0orinthian,

Lledger Folio No.
Date Particulars N[;.: WR.I’;Y Ao e o
o — 3 . £ s d ) £ 5. d.
Cr. ’ [
Pay 28| =Jo0 s6.j00 }
|
Field Allowance 28 60 16 *80 !
Mess v 8/7/18 - soﬁ/x# 15| 4f- _’ 218 o
| i
{ |
— |
@ $ 4.863 ] 72480 1419 2
. |
Df . | i i 1
. p |
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, | ||
:uly » Wamnmo‘ul;uu. ! |
LONDON, S.W. ‘
Cay E.F.M. Cable s 9 |
Aug. " " : 18
Difference in amount rcn?t - 2L
ed Command Paymaster, and !
covered Private a/c |
Bank of Montreal.
Balance to Or. 4/8/18 17 8§ 7 ‘
[ .
[
||
u
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, [ |
58, VIETORIA STREET, , |
|
LONDON, S.W., ' !
S . Nor e Cheched 9 22225 £ 1 IJ el 17(12] o
/s




From gen July 1918

eyt

: F omLPtJ.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

COPY

Statement of Account of

Lieut. F.H. Knight
© 4th August 1916 = 284a, (Soth days inclusive)

Ledger Folio No. Embared for St. John's, per S.S8.Corinthian,
- —— —Mb
Date Particolars Na;f wh&y Amount Dr. Or.
$ €. £ » . £ s. d.
Cr. ’ ' |
e ./ e8| =/0d se.00 I
- Field Allowance 28 .6d 1880 ! I
| |
Mess » 8M/18 - 20/7/14 13 4}' 5
- /ﬂ !- | B 1. o
||
| |
{
@ $ 4863 | waiso 14/29 2 |
1 |
Dr. f I
| |
sy | ] P AR | |
LONDON, S.W. |
Cay E.F.M. Osble | # 9
h’s‘ L] L] 1 |
.glrrmoo in amount # i -
ered through Private a/c l
m of Montreal. |
Balance to Or. 4/8/16 17 8 7

e

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W,,
]

85th Angust = 191 g8
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- BEASE S T RS - W R .

o ————— T -
DEE THART . RN N SR P AT
s B I
e S e ! 3 ) S 3

|

L, Northnrohe f[gnd
” No. of Message Awumglf
I /

M. Via Oommomlal Oablot.“
E .

L
A e O

# i M 8RR \L; }'I
'J 18 @ STJOHNSNF 7 ok '

SYNO PT ICAL LDN

TRAMIS] LIEUT KNIGHT

- {DATE b
COLONIAL SECRETARY - me—

u‘ 4
' 4...—..--«-—---'—""’-"""‘_““- - L
v 3 \ ST MeW =0 J!',‘I..L-I',- A4 :i
LT Bstale %
ey e
el gur T2
. R s g

No Inquiry this Messnge can be attended 10 without the uction of this pa Repetitions of doubtful words sb Ilbeohliadw
the cm.pmr.& “and not by direct npﬁmmﬂ:e&u p'rod S X =3

v & Som

London Wall, London.

-
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 PACIFIC

HIDWAY *

; North 'Tt"‘LY"&nd |
| No. of Message AYO!I[Q, w'n'
|

. UAQJUHQM‘

M. “ Via Commercial Ga_bles."--.
Ll ;

; : B AT - OH o
“J18 @ STUOHNSNF 7 . . '

SYNOPTICAL LON |
TRAMISI LIEUT KNIGHT

COLONIAL SECRETARY

a' 4
) .._..-'--—-‘-""’""'"-"_ﬁl - B
- * \:qr NCEaDLA
b AR A
e 2313

the Compmf: a an

this Message can be attended 10 without the uction of this pa Repetitions of doubtful words sb Ilhcohtnlldtinlﬂl
d not by direct gpﬂwmou to the Smﬂupmd o o 53

v & Sons

-

""ln.m



FOR STAMPS

gﬂ‘ IS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
- 0mc|=. TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

;1
;

Tfanslation:= In.answer to.your telegram July. 12th- mtﬂ.einlr
1t 4s stated that- Lieutenant- Knight- mﬁ.‘-'!.ug rxw- shell- -

m. " - |
1
|

Ha read the conditions IWMNM.M&MM&WMN
NOT TO BE Union Telegraph- m“. Sys b said conditions to which I agree |
TELEGRAPHED. / : : -y s a7 oo |
Signature o anE Lae |

CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE ;
LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM. 1




aa. vtcm-r:la Btruat, s.w.

17thJu1y, SRR o

15&1 1nata§nt. »

- the addresses a.alnod for are: -

E/Lieut. O.S. Btrong
1/1 Newfoundland Regiment, -
24, Park Street.,

LS .

- Lieut. F.H. m@t’
Savoy Hotel,
3 Stm' W.C.

It has since been stated that Lieut. Knight
> was not wounded but is suffering from shock.

| J.L. Webber, Esqg.,
Notre Dame,
Evelyn Road,

Skewen, for Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.
G'lam. X - 4

Py
YT 5l p
ARG beiar T ipd



'1 L ~¢G‘. | 1 "Notre Dame"
ey L PORE

Evelyn Road

[ Skewen
| i Glam,
PRl S S Fifteenth
Seventh
The Officer in Charge 1916

Newfoundland Record Office
58 Victoria Street
LONDON.

Dear 8ir,
I should be very pleased if you would be kind enough

to supply with the present addresses of C.S5.5trong,Sec.Lieut,and
F.H.Knight,Lieut.,both known to have been wounded at a very recent

date.

-

Yours very truly
| fﬁ,,

Lk P@JS N

Thanking you in anticipation, Jb:)

J.L.WAM.W, |__F-




A /%a/ocmcl/amd @Wem& |

U foor's, Meafoundlond,

September 29th. 1916. 297

Sir,
This Officer, at present on furlough, reported

et Headquarters and was exemined by a Medieal Board on the

2/1t. ¥.4,Fnight.
18th. inst. The Bosrd recommended that he be attached

= v alrout)
for 1ight duty ab® Headquarters for ome month from thig

date and be examined again at the expiration of thet time,

! Will you kindly note znd sdvise any authorities

- E
] concerned. ;
!\.
| I have the homour to be,
E Sir,
I
| Your obedient servent,
To ) ) L 3
Paymmeter & Officer in MAJOR ]
Charge of Records, /Qf‘mﬂﬁn& ;
Newloundland Regiment,
London. ST. John's, NAd.
,’__f_r_?; QUNDLAND P v
|._.PAY & RECORD ! i
.’;:.: o . o858 : |
i fReg'd Felsn o a. |
1 | s
PEACR L i |
Afaigl= s ]II
Fila No.oien.. I:
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

From
PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

58, VIOTORIA STREET,

2/1 Newfoundland Regiment,

Newton
LONDON, S.W. =on-Ayr,
‘th Ootob.r, 91 o. | Mm.
_BT/Nw |
SUBJECT:  LIEUT. F.H. KNIGHT, REPLY
¥o.13, PTE. R. GRIEVE.| pated Oct. 8th/16. &

Referenoe Nos.

The following letter and '
reports are transmitted, please: :

"@Government House, |
St.John's, Nfld. |
2% Sept. 1916 |
Sir, |

I have the honour to annex
Medicel Officer's Reports on Lieut.
R.H. Enight and No.13 Pte. R.C. |
Grieve, which have my approval.

I shall be glad if you will
report the same to the Officers
Commanding Battalions.

I have th-h. honour to be,

No.108

Your o'l;ediont. gervant,

(8d.) W.E. Davidson,
Governor."

“Qst Newfoundland R.,
Headquarters,
st. :m".
18 Sept. 1918.
8ir,

I have examined Lieut. F. Knight
and find him still unfit for duty
but would recommend that he be
given one month light duty at
Headquarters, to be examined again
at the expiration of that time. I

I hsvosgo honour &b be, |

Your o‘l’:uimt servant,
(Sd.) F.W. Burden,
Lisut. & M.0.
To Glpt U.R. ‘p.’

gwt"-’ ’to John's."

4

Moted and anproved,

SO ke /Zf—m

OCT 111916

by |
|
|



4th October L. 1Y
HT /8w 2

LIEUT, F.H, KNIGHT, 8th Oct. 19186,

No.15, PTE. R. GRIEVE.

The following letter and
reports are transmitted, please:

"Govermment House,
Ko.108 Bt-:dlll'l. Hfld.
23 Bept. 1918

sir,

I have the honour to annex
Medical Officer's Reports on Lieut.
F.H. KEnight and No.,13 Pte. R«C.
Grieve, which have approval ..

I shall be glad you will
report the same to the Officers
Cormmanding Battalions.

I have :h. honour to b@p
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Sootland,

Noted and approved.

(Sd.) C. Karn, Capt.,

for Lt.-Col. »

(Sde) W.E. Davideon, Newton-on=Ayr,

Governor.”

"Rst Wewfoundland R.,
Headquarters
St. John's:

18 Sept. 1918.
8ir,

I have examined Lieut. F. Knight
and find him still unfit for duty
but would recommend that he be
-glven one month light duty at
Headquarters, to be examined again
at the expiration of that time.

I have 30 honour & be,

8
Your d;cum servant,

“. ’.'. w
g : ) : Lﬁu‘.-l M.0.

Commanding 2/1st !ﬂ.:.n'nagt o9

-y

18



@t , 23rd. Ostober, 8.
l 4380/01.

The Secretary,
War Office,
Whitehall, S.V.

sir,

2/Lieut, F.H, Knight, 1/1 Newfoundland Regt «

I have the honour to state thmt I am in receipt

of advice from ¥.Q., St. John's, Newfoundland, that this
officer was examined 18/9/16 by a Medical Board and that
ﬁns recommended that he be given one month's 1light
duty at H.Q., to be examined again at the expiration of‘
that period. -

It is understoocd thet e further report will be

L ]

received here in due course.

I have the honour to be,
8ir,

Your obedient servant,

i .
! o.pt.' -
‘ Paymester & 0. 1/c Records.




e '_-'w&aa-;ma 5000 ms awwmmm
Bt 27667365 10,000 6/16 :

e s B0 Anyfurbhormmmonthu (
;.‘i;- i < suhjoetshouldhaaddreuodto—-— ’
|  War Offies,
BN ¢ ok ~ Tondon, SW,
;i ‘-J..- and the followilig number quot-ad. .
ty - o
P e
S IK Isu (A. G: 40)

f ”' MM O-aal @Mﬁm’ | 4 |
4_ ' I am directed to acquaint you that the
EMQ--'-L H W officer named in the margin has beer granted

; N Mt easion~ef lcave of absence for the period therein
[ lgk )‘ ¢ l 19 (b - - stated, at the recommendation of a Medical Board.

I am,

2% ?q;\'w.a \cn'o > | Stx,

Your ob:dient Servant,
QoLou.u,x .

£, '5-9,}wmw <)£ \)\.55
't : Brigadier-General,

‘H %m Director of Personal Senrlces



4110/149

Officer Commanding,
1/1 Newfoundland Regt.,

AT /Nw 4th Ooctober, 8.

LIEUT. FeHeo nm‘

No.13, PTE. R.C., GRIEVE.

The following letter and
reports are tranemitted, please:
"Government House,
St. JOhn'S' Nfld.
23 Sept. 19186.
sir,
I have the honour to annex
Medical Officer's Reports on Lieut.

F.H.Enight and No.l3 Pte.R.C.8rleve,

which have my appreoval.

I shall be gled if you will
report the same to the Officers
Commanding Battalions.

I have the honour to be, Sir,

Your obadiegt sarvsnt,
(Bd o) W.E,s Dl‘id’on’
Governor."

"lst Newfoundland Regt.,
Headqrs., St. John's,
18 Sept., 19018.
sir,

I have examined Lieut.F. Knight
and find him still unfit for duty
but would recommend that he be
glven one month light duty at
Headquarters, to be examined again
at the expiration of that time.

I have the honour to be, Sir,

Your obedient servant,
(Sd ) P.W. Burden,
Lieut. & M.0,"
To Capt. C.R.Ayre,
0.0, H.Qey; St. -Tohn's.

"1lst Newfoundland Regt.,
Headgrs., St. John's,
18 Sept., 1918.
sir,

I have m No.l3 Pte. R.
Grieve and found him unfit for duty
and would recommend extension of
lotvo for one month from this date.

I ha the honour to be, O
'zﬂd.) F.V. m.ﬂ. Lt«.& M.0,

Capt.,,
Fiuqn;tar_&\p. 1{? Records

‘

B. E. F,

Dec. 13, 19186.

Noted and regretted.

(sd.) A. Raley,’

Cept.

2 Adjt.

4775
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NEWFOUNDLAND GCONTINGENGT

Reference: P.& R.O. Letter No. 3512/8 11/1/17.

Extract: "The Royal Gazette and Newfoundland
Advertiser", No. 51, 19th December 1918:

lst NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

——

St. John's, Dec. 19th, 1918.
(88)
REGIMENTAL ORDER.

By Colonel sSir W.E. Davidson, K.C.M.G.,
Commanding Officer.

1. Retirement—
The following Officer has been found unfit for
General Service, by a Medical Invaliding Board, and
is retired and struck off the active list, from
December 22nd, 19163
Lieut. F. H. Knight. ‘
This Officer is placed in a special (Hon.) Reserve

of Officers without pay or emoluments.

(sgd) J. J. 0'Grady,
Captain and Adjutant.




AP e

NEWFOUNDLAND COKNTINGENT

RETIRED OFFICERS

Reference: P.& R.0. Letter No. 312/8 11/1/17.

Extract: "The Royal Gazette and Newfoundland

Advertiser", No. 51, 19th December 1918:

lst NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

St. John's, Dec. 19th, 1918.
(88)
REGIMENTAL ORDER.

By Colonel 8ir W.E. Davideon, K.C.M.G.,
Commanding Officer.

l: Retirement—

The following Officer has been found unfit for
General Service, by a Medical Invaliding Board, and
;; retired and struck off the active list, from
December 22nd, 1916:

Lieut. F. H. Knight.

This Officer is placed in a special (Hon.) Reserve

of Officers without pay or emoluments.

(sgd) J. J. 0'Grady,

Captain and Adjutant.




11th January, 7

312/8
HT/JC - ,
The Secretary,
War omoi.
London, S5.W.
Sir: RETIRED OFFICERS.

I have the honour to enclose extracts from "The Royal
Gazette and Newfoundland Advertiser", relating to various
Officers that have been retired at H.Q. of the Contingent,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

I have the honour to be,
8ir,

Your obedient Servant,

Major,
Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




Prefix o iorey

FOR STAMPS -

—__WEﬁﬁei_ CHARGE

/b

~ THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
| Post OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

Ok |

MTo_ EPM HERBERT KNIGHT

17/‘/18 1 TO -"'a' S - e .-h ‘ . | T DISTINCTLY. ; .

- STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

ARRIVED LONDON DOING WELL

HAROLD EKNIGHT

NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED.

CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE

Authorised.

Havinfmdthamdiﬁom inted on the back hereof, I request that the above-telegram be forwarded by the Western
Union Telegraph-Cable System, subject to the said conditions to which T agree.

; 58 Viotoria St. S.W. 1.
Signature X Address

LINES oF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM.




0z

28th Hovember, 8

SILVER WAR BADGE No, N.83,

I am informed by the War
Office that Headquarters, Ottawa

is advised that the above mentioned

Badge hae bean found and turned
in to Military District No, 4,
Canada. Will you kindly advise
Ottawa to whom this Badge was
issued, so that efforts may be

made to have same returned to the

owner, whose address th ould be
stated ‘1l knowm?

“ajor,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,

{Posted. .. 26 DEC 1918

1948 /613/R.2.0. v | |

qhe Hon, Minister of Militla,
8t, Jom's,
Newfoundland,
Janmuary 2lst 1919.

m_iﬂ sued to. Li.F.H .mig ht

I ‘have requested the
suthobities 2t Ottawa to have
this Badge returned te

this Depertment.

Pl

Minister of Militia.




FOR ISSUE OF RIZZID OF VICTORY MEDAL/L914-1919.

I cor%ily Scht I hava rooivod an 133210 of 2 inchos

-------

of Riband of Bzitiek Viedoxy Hoaal-1914-1919.

4 e
“: ¥

v &3 /ﬂ\_W[

m._fa'...--..Moo-ouuno---a..-...--.
DATE.,&&/..‘.’..... b ox R P u£ b ,{«/&/uyt«/
PRACE. . . T 5

=N

e —

FOR ISSUE OF LI BRMD OF VIJTOLY ‘IEDAL1194.4-1919.

: § covt"fy b"‘h‘b I ‘havo rooivod en *swuo of 2 inchos
. of Riband of Bz i-#éah Vievory HModel~1914-1919,

NOeosoosone o BAME \7([%/(“4\,‘,,.

....l.ll....l.."‘.l.

DATE.:é‘ﬂAu.-i.. | - _ﬁq \/A/‘l,( k’g{tﬁ/
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¢

April 4th., 1019,

Dear oiri-

I beg to herewith enoclose with receipt attached,
your issue of 3 jnohs of Rkiband of the 1914-1915 Star, and

upon receipt of the star in the near future, I will forward
.lun.uto you.

W Yours faithfully,
/ casualty Offidaget

x & i b e e oL

| PRGNSR S

0 i P




Extract of Report by Lieut. Col.Sir W.E.Davidson, K.C.M.G.,
Officer Commanding, dated December 8, 1916, ‘

0 Lieutenant Xnight.

On report has been examined by the Medical Board and found
unfit for general service, it is ordered that the above named
Officer be retired as from-this day from the active list.

This Officer is ndaced on the special (Hon) Reserve of
Officers, without pay or emoluments.

The Cplonel desires to add his acknowledgment of the good
work rendered by this officer and is regret that ill-health

debars him from being of further assistance on active service.




Sir:- |
I em directed,to forward you the attached copy

- of your stetement of service wit 1st.lifld.Regte,
which I think will be suffieient to meet your case.
in the ovent of you being called for the service in

| ’ ' any other sountry.

I have the honcur te be,

sir,
Your obedient servant,




A ——

T

.

CONFIDENTTAL 4 " ARMY FORM A, 4B

-

 copy.

L

PROCEEDINGS OF A MEDTCAL BOARD,
fssembled at St. John's, Ffld, on 23-11-16 by order of 0'C, lst
Nfld. Regt.¥for the purpose of examining end reporting upon the present
state of Loalth of (Renk and Name) LIEUP. F.H.KNIGH? (Corps) lst Nfld.
Age 22 Servide 2yrs. Smos. Disability SHEEL+SHOCK
Dote of commencement! of leswe grented for present disability 13th,Jnly,191&of
The Loard h-veing assembled pureuant to order, and having read the
_%nstrgctions 9p”ﬁpp bgck_of or;g;nql form proceed ?9,?5%9§Q?,EFQ.EPPY9: ‘,é.
At present his capacity ?br earning & full livliihood iy the General
Labour Market is 1eéaenoi.-ivi;-: (Extent should be stated as total,
4-6, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5 or noghing)

Lieut. F. H, Knight, Nil N.S.F.
Boarded Nov, 23rd., 1916. L W alre
FOHOBU

7 C.M,

(1) a. Is the officer fit for"@eneral Bervice?" ) Ho.
b. If not so f£it, how long is he likely to be unfit? ) Permanently

(2) a, If unfit for genersl service, ishe fit for )
Service at home? ) Yes.
be If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit
for Service at home?
¢o If unfit for general service at home, is he fit
for light duty at home?
de If not so fit, how long is he likely to be wnfit
for light dhty at home?

Is the O0fficer fit to perform amy duties
not coming within the above categorie=m?
If so specify the nature of the duties.
which he might perform,

E
i
!

(3) Was the disability contrasted in the Service? ) Yes,
(4) Was it contracted under circumstances over which
he had no control? )Yes.

(5) Was it caused by Military Service?

(6) If caused by Military Service to what The nervous strain of act-
‘apecific conditions is it attributed? ive Service Conditions,.

. . Signatures Cluny Msepherson, Major 3;g“??
-..ugﬁy L. Patterson, Msjor - |

& Je Stnclair Tait. ‘ Members.




oo T

CONFTDENTTAL

Assombled ot St. John's, Nfld. on 23-11-16 . by order of 0'C, 1st

Nfld. Regt.¥for the purpose of exemining end reporting upon the present

“tate of health of (Renk snd Name) LIEUT. F.H.KNIGE? (Corps) 1st Nfld. |

Age 22 Service Zyrs. 2mos. Disability SHEEL#SHOCK |

Date of commencemsnd of lesve grented for prosent dissbility 13th,July,1916e

'3
x

The Zosrd heveing assembled pursuant to order, and having read the
jnstructions on the baek of original form proceed to examine the above-
amed officer, and fing that:-

He is in a state of high mervous temsion; greatly exited in the presence
of the Board. Gives history of once waking up homse by shreiking

at night, Jumps at unusual noises. Some headaches. General physique
zood. Board cgn elieit no history of disebility dating from any def-
inate shock.

The opinion of the board upon the question herein is as follows:-
(1) a, Is the officer fit for"@eneral Bervice?" ) No.
b. If not so f£it, how long is he likely to be unfit? ) Permanently

(2) a. If unfit for gemeral service, ishe fit for )
Service at home? ) Yes.
be If not so f£it, how long is he likely to be unfit
for Service at home?
ce If unfit for general service at home, is he fit
for light duty at home?
d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit
for light daty at home?

Is the Officer fit to perform sny duties
not coming within the above categorie=m?
If so specify the nature of the duties.
which he might perform,.
(3) Was the disability contrawted in the Service? ) Yesg

(4) Was it contracted under circumstances over which
he had no control? _ )Yes.

(5) Was it caused by Military Service?

(6) If cauwsed by Military Service to what The nervous strain of an-;
‘apecific conditions is it attributed?. ive Service Conditiomns.

3( Bignatures Cluny Macpherson, Major ?{-;
7VQ?%%’ L. Patterson, Major . 4
cﬁflﬁﬁw”' : J: Séneclair &lit. ; Ibmbors.'?g

I

4
q
g
|
]




COMMUNIGATIONS TO B ADDRESBED TO THE
PAYMASTER & OFFICER lfc. RECORDS,
AMD THE FOLLOWING NO. QUOTED!

147.

'—'.l'-_

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of Your
Excellency's letter No. 108, 23/9/18, and copies of the
medical reports have been transmitted to Os. C. 1st and
2nd Bagtsliom as directed.
I have the honour to be,

sir,

Your obedient servant,

%VM%&—MM Capt.,

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.




Sir,

3 I am directed by His Oxceisency W Governor
1 - to acknowicdge receint of Medicas Reports on Lieut.F.il.
3 _ - Eniglt anu Yo.i3 Ple.R.C, Grieve anc 10 lniovw you
' Uit tlhe recomsendations Lave Hbs EXvesicncy’s approvis,
: - -+ Idave the lonour Lo Lo,
L i Shr,
' Your olLudiunt servant,
h Pelv .te Secretary.
s Cpt.C.N, Awre,
k Capt. & C.0.
Hesdguarters,
%_
“ -
»®
A e 2
- . i _.'-._f ~ A Hy

I b o _cnlail

B et



HEADQUARTERS

S ﬁﬁ%'&, ﬂl&%Mﬂﬂ;

sir,

I am enclosing Medical Officer's Reportes on Lieut.
F. H. Enight and #13 Pte. Rs C. Grieve. For Lieut. Znight he
recommends one months light duty and for Private Grieve, one

months extension of leave from this date.

I have the homour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,
To M@b‘
- =
Hon. R. Watson, Capt. & CFRO.
Private Secretary,

Government House.




unfit ror dutr :mt..

month light dut} at e
the expiration of t:hu.t tlﬁw

" . (Sd) T".%. Burden, i
Lieut. & ).0. 3
‘I I
To Capt.C.R. Asre, '
Officer Command ing~
ileadquarters,
St. John'=, |
-
]
- :
4 ) 4
1
/
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Extract of mfr List received from P.&.R.0,
14th July 1916,

Lieut F.H. Enight, “,/

1/Newfoundlanders, Shell Shock. Ex H. 88. "Stad Antwexpen¥
&"Newhaven® To 4th London Hospital.




July M4, 1916.

@m‘ 8ir,

@{? le M%m‘/m ;am %czf
a / koza/ w?ﬁémﬁm &4 tfa=f% ésn tececved

/m e %&aaé% @%& ?/ the st %aw-—
foundland DGegeinent, London, lo te gfect lhat

Lieutenamt Francis H. Knight has arrived in London.

s futlflly

@uleviinl Siciclasy. |

b i



LIEUT. KNIGHT GRANTED LEAVE IO WEEKS
From 13th m’ 1918.

Authority:=-

Medical Board,

Lt. Enight's Certificate.

.
;-/ {

%




13th July, 1916,

Deay 8ir _

In accordance with your request I communi-
gated by cable on the 12th instent with Captain Timewell,
at the Record Office of the Pirst Newfoundland Regiment,
London, @esiring to be furnished with additionel particu-
lars regarding your son, Lieutenant Enight, and I have
now received a reply from the Record 0ffice, whigh states
that it is wnofficielly reported that Lieutenant Xnight
is suffering from Shell Shoek. |

I have no doubt that as soon as Captain
Timewell is in"possession of further information regarde
ing your somn, he will immediately transmit the same to
me s
Yours faithfully,

Herbert m;ht. mq.. Colonial Seocretary,

teftac,
city.

-




CR. 0-76

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.0,
July 13th, 1916.

Lieut F.H. Enight.
1 Newfoundlands Telegram from A,D.M.S. Calais dated llth !

July 1916, Sailing of H.S "Stad Antwerpen® with following
| Officemn i




_ July 11, 1916.

_ & segtel lo have lo infoim
%awt%zfa%f/&d%d@émww
fiem the PGecord (e of the Foist (Yfow-

undéand % iment, ondon, lo the effect hat
/gudoud ﬂn.immfmm.

Lear 8,

" & tinsl that lates tepiorts
well M newd ?/ hs convalescence.
ﬁ)n? %%&%t Wamm
tecocved at this (e ws lo hti conditoon will de
al ence naé/i;d la yeou.

L3
Gouts. faithfislly

_II.WM.



Gopy of Cablegram %o ¢
from P,& R.0. 11/7/18+




Telegram from 0,C

FOR INTORMATION OWLY, NOT TO EE COMMUNICATZD OUTSIDE THE WAR OFFICE.

No, X.20192,

Duchess of Westminster's Hospital, Le Touquet,

dated 10th July,1§16.  (No(21%).

A

ed 9th 916

lnjor C.Hovdern  R¢B« H.Qc 4th Div. Neurasthenia. Slt.
Major Goodwin,N¢R. 10th RcIvish Rifles. Anaemia and Neuvasthenia.

8lt.
Capte W W.Smith let Shrozshive L I. Attd. 2nd Manch Regt.
Gastritis. Slt.
Captc J.G. Whitehead 19th Lanca.Tueve. attd. 1l4th T M 3B
Myalgia. Slt.
2nd Lieut. J¢A(Richard Wilts.hegt. Anaemia. S5lt.

Licut.A.Fowlc, 10th Devons attd.1/6 GlsucsR. Shcll Shock W.S1,

2nd Lieut. J,W.Watte 2nd Hampshire Regt Influenza. Sltc

2nd Lieut, Bvodie 3rd attd. lst Dovset Regtc Shell Shock (W) Bl.
Capt. Jc.RcHobson R F.A. 36th Div. Vavicose veins. Slt.

Capt. B A Francis R.G.A, 40th H. A.Gc Shell Shock "W" Blt,
Lieut.& QecMr. A.Forsyth 1l6th K. Irish Rifles. Ace.Spr.R(Ankle. Sl

2nd Lieut. S.Purkiss=0Ginn 2nd attd¢ lst ITssex Regt. kyalgia. 8lt.
2nd Lieut. G.H.Rolfe R FcA. attd. 5th 3ty.Spec.>de.R(3.
G¢8SW, L.Fingev.
Shell Shock "W" Blt.
&nd Lieut. E.A.Daniels Bth S.Lancs.Regt. Bay.wound R.Hand.S8lt.
2nd Lieut. C.F.Dutton and S.W.Bdrs. P, U.0¢ Slt.
Lieut. RcSouthan 7th Worcester Regt. attd. 144 }.G.C. Debility.Sl

2nd Lieut. G.G.Russell R P A 3/4th D Ang.l7 Bde. Deafness.Slt¢
2nd Lieut. W W,Undevwood 1lth attd, 13th Cheshire Regt. .

Gastritis. Slt.
Lieute H li,Durant R.F.A. 172 Bde. H.Q« Cont. R Hand. (Shell)Slt.

2nd Lieuf. S.F.Smith 5th York & Lancs.Regti. G¢8:W. LcLegy; Rc¢Hipe
Blte
Lieut. £ . H Knight 1lst Newfoundlamd Negt. Shell Shock "W" BSkt.

Capt. B Cargill 1lth Bast Yorks Regt. Shell Shock "¥" Slt.

Capt. GcBeley R(A M.C. attd. l4th York& Lancs.Regt. DyspepsiacSlt.

kajor R Ross llth E.,Yorks, attd. 31th Div.H.Q. Artevial Balevosis
S e Slte

Lieut. C A Roberte R.F. A, 165 Bde,s Duodenal Ulcevr. Slt.

Lieut. M.R.Estcourt R.F & 48th D A(Cq Seabies. Slt.

Capte& Chal.Snelgreve,ReM, attd. 94th Bde. Scabies. Slt.
Gupt.antﬁoﬁaduenamin R¢A.l,0. attd. Ri$¢34 248 Bde. VDG Slte
Lieut. J<H.Fletcher 1/6th Gloucester Regt. G.(8.W Face. Slt.
Iieut. S.W.Lewis 1/8th Wovcester Regt. Shell Shock "W" Slt. 0

Lieut.Col, E‘I-.Chnmbat'e %zth K‘OgY‘Iq, Ig Renal Colic. BSlte. _ M
liajor H.F.W,Boeddicker R AM:Cc 1 S.Mid FdcAmbe AcccFractcLe 7%
Fibula.Slt.
2nd Lieut. LgpgthOd 3rd attd. 2nd Innis Fus. Shell ghoak; w
» dte

ond Lieut. ReB.Oranfield 13t Bovdev Regtcattd. 87th K.G.Ce
GgB;Wg Lgﬁmg Sav
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REGIMENTAL ORDER,

By Lieutenant Colonel Sir. W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,
Officer Commanding.

F, H. KNIGHT,
to be Lieutenant. to date

from Janvary lst, 1916, retain his sendority above Lieutenan

Bartlett, Paterson and Mellor.




Extrast of Boll of 0fficers of 1st Bu. Whe enbarked
for iotive Jervies 20-8-15 Dissmabried Alemantris

L 4

2/Lte. F.W. Enight,



Eﬁ?mct of snagimental Oxdaexa.
By Lioute0oledir U.leDavidsonLe0.0.00710er Condg. .
Dated ipril 2F, 19ib.

e O D O e AD -V DS - - B -

His Excelleney tito governer hus been pleused to. make
the following apyointments.

] < ) J

L/CPL.FRANCIS HERBERT KNIGHT.

Po be 2ndj ldeuntenant.




.
|
|
{

ki b

CR ©- 7( _
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Extrast frem Nomimal Rell of Emryant Officers & |
H.0.0°8 of the lat, Nfld. Negt. (No date givem) -"
|

|

!

i

!

- |
287 F.H. Knight. f

L 4

Promoted to L/Go A&pr.lﬁ,lQl.o
" Comm Rank, Apr.26th,1918.




Extract from lNominak Roll Embarked mmum Se8e
"Florizel" 00t.4,1914.

- 287 Knight Francis H.

R B L




T e N g W TR T AR TTO T

Franeis n, w*- was attested for Genmral service
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on SPbs, S8B/Mfs, ...
Rezimental No 287 was ailoted to Ptes lrano:l.s He Knight,

AUTHORITY: ;
Record Ledgor, ~
Depts of Militia, ¥
Mzxch 25ths 1919,
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AL
T !
1
ekt Y K ]

] - 45

S b4 XS/

4] b e y

3 TE s

~ Declared age

e

_ Tradogroceupation .. e
Height e e e

Weight ) ssr g

Chest

Girth when fully expan-
Measure-4  ded T :
ment (Range of expansion ... | .. inches: e
Physieal development A
Arm .. b o Right l Lett
Vaceination marks 4 o - !
Nuwber |
When vaceinated -
» RE.—V- RE.—V.= -
Vision ... {FI'_ET' S S i 7 T = =
(@) ()
(a) Marks indieating  congenital

peculiaritics or previous disease

(#) Slight defects but not suffici- [
ent to cause rejection

Approved by (Signature)
(Rank)

Enlisted

|
)[ i

@

Medical Officer.

(b

_ Joined on enlistment

o - N R E b - L
on day of 101 | on day of 191
.. Hegtl No. Curps~ | Regil No.

----- - Transferred to - . j — —— —_—
A T — =2 2ol L = =
Became non-effective by ...
4 AL on. dayof . = on day of 191
Fas %




_Assenbled at 8%. John's, Nfld. em 23-11-16 by order of 0'0, lst

#£10. Regt. for the purpose of examining snd Teporting upon the present

* state of health of (Rank and Name) LIIUT.F.H.KNIGHT (Gorps)1sz 1FLD.

Age 22 Service2yrs.2mmos. Disability SHILL-SHOCK

Date of ocommencement of leave granted for present disabilityl3TH JULY,1916
The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having read the in0

structions én the back of original form proceed to examine the above-named

PROCEED I NGS

At present his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the General
Labour Market is lessened by: (Extent should be stated as TOTAL, 4~5,
3-5, 2-5, 1=5 or NOTHING )

Lieut. F. H. Knight he! Wi
Boarded Nov. 23rd., 1916. W

‘

(1) a. Is the Officer fit for "General Service"? lio

b. If not so0 fit, how long is he likely to be unfit? Parmanently

(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is ho fit for }

srvice at home? Jeg

b. If not so £it, how long is he likely to be
© Unfit for service at home?

c. If unfit for General Service at home, is he
* £4t% for Light Duty at home?

d. If not so f£it, how long is he likely to bo;
unfit for Light Duty at home?

Is the Officer fit to perform any duties
not ceming within the above categories?
If so spec the nature of the duties
which he might perform

(3) Was the disability contraoted in the Service? Xaa

(4) Was it contracted under circumstances ovor; o

vwhich he had no control?
(5) Was it omused by Military Service? -
The nervous strain of Active
ttim ; Service conditions

specifio condi

(6) 1 caused Wl_l.s}u;ﬂ. -

8ignatures CLUNY MACPHERSON,Major President

» L. PATERSON, Major
J. SINCLAIR TAIT

~

e




i inu am mrtmmﬁmmmw mmm
. #tate of health of (Rank and Name) LITUT.F.H.KNIGHT (Gerps) 15w nFLD.
u. 22 m-&ra.a}noa. Disability SHELL-SHOCK
Date of commencement of leave granted for present disadilityl3TH JuLy,1916
The Board hnv;ng assembled pursuant to order, and having read the in0
structions én the back of original form prooceed to examins the above-named
and find thati~

sl s

e is in a state of high nervous tension; greatly excited in the
resence of the Board. Gives history of once waking up house ~
y shrieking at nighti Jumps at unusual noises. Some headaches.
eneral physique good. Board ‘can elicit 110 history of disability
ating from any definite shock

inion of the Board upon the questions herein is as followsie
(1) a. Is the Officer fit for "General Service™ lio
b. If not 80 fit, hew long is he likely to be unfit? Dazmanenily

(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is he fit for
" Bervice at home? ) Jeg
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be
" Unfit for service at home?
c. If unfit for Geroral Service at home, is he
© £4% for Light Duty at home?
d. If not so fit, how long is he 1likely to bo}
unfit for I.ly'lt Duty at home?

Is the Officer fit to perform any duties
not ceming within the above categories?

If so specify the nature of the duties
which he might perform
(3) Was the disability contraoted in the Service? ____Yaa

(4) Was it contraoted under oircumstances ovcra

which he had no control?
(5) VWas it caused by Military ﬂer'fmt

Yes ]

The nervous strain of Active

(6)  1If csused by Military to what .
' speaifis oondations 1s 1t attnhumt AL el i |
Signatures i CLUNY MACPHERSON,lajor President

L. PATERSON, Major
J. SINCLAIR TAIT

oo
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INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin Horbert B, Knight, Oircular Road, St. John's.
Father .

| Relationship

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Chrissay and Barmame of Woman to whom,

marcied. and whetlier spinsier or widow, (b) Placs and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer venifying entry.

(a) N (€] (@)
Particulars as to Children.
Chnstian Names | Date and Place of Birth

- STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
\ " [ Service not al- | Secvice n e |
n . T T 1 ‘) Bigoature of O
B e I I o =y B e
: yoars | dage | years | days
Beivice townrds limited ngog t reck {rowmn 8/9/1‘
oined ot Ste John's  8th September 'le.
E“W i
—— Bfbdeut,—— | 26/4/15
[ J\hd' ;:/ lf/ 78
| .
I ¢" 14248 i "-_f-'..’-\ /
T : RB=77
| . ]
J‘mat‘-&ﬂﬂ* Y S| F3-lizio
Jm.l) !
.?:-‘-,."1'9-':‘ =
s
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BOOES  »olarv dsnes - ¢
Boot Laces ...... *“
Brush ........... Tooth
Clothes
Blankets o.i..oressnrcnes

Brush .........
Cap «seversens Service
Cap .ieeiinisn
Cholera Belt
Drawers .....
Great Coat ..

sataa

o ssemges

aess ane

Pla

s;l)(’()ll s sadian dviteese
Bandoli

BEIE e v e v v maeas v

# % assssssssssessssasanasnns

sasssssmssansssivansesases

Haversack
Identification Badge .....
Pullthrough ............
RHIE connronoeoesonstoone
Side ATmS ..ovueenenenns
Water Bottle ...........
Trenching Tools ........
BBBIE s unenvinsvvaziimg
Vaseline .....iveenvennves
Cardigan Jacket .........
Shoulder Badges ........
Cap Badges ....ovvvennes
Regm'al Buttons .. (large)
Regm'al Buttons . (small)

sssssssnssnnes

Frssssresessaw sesssana e

sEsssssesessan sassEannas

BEEEssresEs e sEs AR Ea e

EEsssssssrstae sEsEaEEE

sasansane

P

wnnaffane

L7

asase sen

Besrwmses sssssesss avadnians wessdmans [©

sessrinas

sishasane




In the spaces below should be entered the findings in the routine of exan

Care should be exercised that each ﬁndmg be en #? number bdw w
of that test. w thq

_____Examma!fon of g/,! VT )
1 aged cond'ucfed at
Deate: /‘( Recruiting Oﬁ?cer
NO. OF

TEST FINDING
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| 0/@ uiss Holoom,
7263 no:.v'utrut.
Montreal
£rov. yug,

e

Dear sir..

h_rlaﬂng to your cpplication @eclose cheque
for Seventy-eigh ¢ dollars ( $78400),

mmtdm-monaoemutho
. Icnratrn.l;

being mmount op first
7ar servige Gratult y,

Captain
“8 maBter & 04.1/0 Recoxds,
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T

" on corpletion thi.a Dacl_ration is to be :ot.umcd to THE OFFICER I/C

il . acstion in 1
The | _ d _' y do oy cuestions cré not
oppliccble, b 1 rust be written out.

RSCORDS,PLY & REG)BD OFFICZ,ST. dOHﬂ‘ Se
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B.Roﬂ...Wus....é JReatlse LMWWMJ"—' .

g,,daress in full to vhich future poyrents of grotuity orc to be

£oﬂ]r-rdai'l.l.l%q..;m.‘;%?..{%Im....:-l‘..l..'l‘..-‘....

U o VW?

S rq<,

oooo-onio-oo.on-o--n-c

6.Date of enlistrent in the Regirate..ese
7.Qicoe of depondent,if ony, to vhor: Seooxation . '11owanee is teind

jssucd,or WoS being igsucd,imcdis tc.;.y pricr to your diselnlICressem

8.Relctionship of such acmmmts..........qw:}.’:*.‘.‘.’f‘-“"‘--.

,,ddress in full of such dependents. .‘.‘M.M’“‘Mﬂ i

10.1Is scid depenient,nov, or was scil aopendent of &Y tire in racCid
of scrcrabion s1lovence on cecount of (rother ga1ase oo A ot

2

11 ere you on n~ebive corvice only in Nfld.I: g0, Ave dotes wod

pc.rt.icv.l::rs of auch scrvicc........-??’.Q.'...........................

.llcI;Il-ooool.--.o-OIGQOQ--to-.u.olOM-l.cn--n-c-l-onl.oo|1la-¢la.0

ugtooa-cod-lil-aotncn-.o--.--c-n-al.--ooal-oao.ooo-n-ot.n-o--lclltll

10,0ive totel lenzth of tire vibich you served on cebive sexvice, |
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)
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14.Hove you nlroady -rocgei.?ed ny payrent of Podt Discharge pay or &
Tar Sorv*ce Grotuity? If so Btc‘be azxovnt you ond your dependents :

have o Lar.-.dy received chd by whon paid...!,.....é‘.’.%".":‘.‘f’ﬁ ";
?M"GO.!':‘;;.; .o.ootoo---é!‘. ‘QP—'{.-.{ '
- 15.Heve you Shon e i a War Scrrice B-Amolﬁl M.Q 71'2‘9(

16, 1EI::‘l.ve you,during the present wor ,scxved in the I peridl Porecs. %4

..a..ll..l...ﬂ LR ]

P

17.4ir0 you eutitled to roccive,or heve you received any Gi:tuity
in the noture cf Pest Discherge Poy from the T perinl Forces? If |
so,s8tote mmount rocoivéd,or to vhick you ore entitled...?‘.—ﬁ.‘...;...

llo.0lcnlt..oon.ol.l'll-looiullllonnvcco-lto.ll.--ora.-o--.l.c....l

; 18,Dil yow revert Oversecs to o remk lower thon the substontive
ronk held by you on your orrival in 3:}*1::11-?..i.z«@..............
(t) If so,wos such reversion in consequence of Yisconduct or

' ind‘f‘iicir:my?........M..MM:‘P.‘T’.&.J:?.......................

19.4ire you nov/ servinz in thc R.:"'b.?.ﬂf‘?..,l; et cive?- (1) dote

R 3 ////

of discharzc...s. . ......[b) ROZEON: Z0Y VBRI BSswewiaes i & ¢ siea

‘l'.ll.ll---..!l"l'tll..ll.ltllcl..ﬂ.o...lt...-o-.’.--l..t...b.l..

A

20,Did you ot any tine serve ot the front im on astunl theaotre of

. War? If so give particulors of plocos,md dates of 3uch SCYVACCe. ..

 Gewipsth (Aeves shotleo || ...........’2'.5.’:,9644«,447 1916

Fravet (Lomeme | aneh/— Qo, 1906

21.(z) Lre you receiving trestremt frorm the @ivil Re-Zstoblislinmt |

Curia(b) If go ors you in reeeipt of full pay ond  cilowonces fror

thot CD‘{-.lﬁ".i"stl‘-‘an--z@-...............-.......................“...

srd T 2¥c this sclcum decloration ,conscientiously beliovin" it to
be truc,ond krowing thot it is of the scme force enl effcet cs af
nede under Qoth.




POST DISCHARGE PAY.
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Farticulars. Amount.

e e T e T S e

Recap. Sheet No... =270 .

CERTIFICATION

RECEIPT

January 2nd 191.7.

ceibed  from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

X o bussadssiasasseByollats




In Acct. with Ideut. ¥.H.Knight, - Voucher No.25905 ;
Cheque No28905.

let.Nf1d . Regim

Regl Ak No. Name C.B. FolioNo.

|
ol [l e | =

Cot. |20, /(208 | on afc pay. 230 *0

Gl? CER'TIF!CA“O
o @‘23 '
Recap. Sheet No....20€. ..

AYMABI‘ER

Checked by

RECEIPT .

Qetober 30th 191 6

from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum o




Regl Al No.. . . Name : C.B. Folio No.......

Amou

Oct, |19,/ 199 | on a/c pay #50

I g
£ e
. _ir_____ R , o $ 50

Dissect® Sheet No. .
Recap. Sheet No.....199,

=

Checked by B A\

o !

RECEIPT = s

19th October 191s6..

Receihed fom the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum o

B LY e m mm s mimminis - = _ Dol]al:s
and...,,":,:.::..'.:,::..'.'::.'..:.::.:..'.:.1?..9..2.:.2.9.3::...‘.‘..':::.5:.?...-,.\e..-n.m.ﬂ..mrz:rc‘u n Payment as nbm m

October 191 .6, : DLy '_




Voucher No.28708
ﬂ!'.!nmﬂ_a Regiment. . . . Chegque No.25708 /

Regl A‘c No ~ Name. .. el C.B. Folio No._. .

Date ‘R;.-{l'.n !' Inﬁnorce Farticulars. Amou
Sept | 30 1 | en afe, Pay . 850
- I |
I -
e ]|
|
e — _ i i -
1 \__|_ B
| ‘_ b u |
| = | |I | ——
| |
| T 1= R 7 =i
I e ————— e — +
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o e | IS | I - —
i |
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| ! o - - Y
| |
I_.. __I__ S I_.__.__ — —
| |
| | |

Dissect® Sheet No..
Recap. Sheet No. 179,

Checked by

Receihed  From the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum o
’im.-..l'..‘....'...l.l.'II.I.I.....'I..'.....I....0....!1.?..% 3 i

and.._.o.ln.u.u.n.»nllt,cnal.n.onn!p!l.l.’!!'!!!..!..!'?"'cmts lIl Payment as abdve m




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

#e v PAY VOUCHER.
ﬁjolf/;t B s -
RQCQ‘DQ(‘ ﬁeam the First .ﬂéw/&tmaféma/ L%eyzmewt

the sum a/»zrf«m/wm-l— Zone //_@a/hm
Mm ”/9"? s
CANQ(OW,,,/EA;’. - 3 -
-Pay Ledger Lﬁaé Initials. gt 0"’9’

Gen. Ledger.. ....... TREHALE o o cursiironsring
B
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January 23, 1919

Lieut. FP.H. Knight,
263 Peel Street,
HONTREAL.

2t

N
I enclose herewith cheque for

Dear Sir:
$204.40 being amount of three months'bdonus

due you after discharge.
Yours faithfully,

Capt.
Paynaster & 0 i/c Records,

Jlnc.]..




